# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

### THIRTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1860.

Published by the Scoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{AUGUSTA:} \\ \text{stevens \& sayward, printers to the state.} \\ 1860. \end{array}$ 

## RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

1860.

328

Снар. 306.

#### Chapter 306.

Resolve in favor of Peter Sebattis.

Peter Sabattis, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury the sum of seventy-five dollars, to Peter Sebattis, as pay for representing the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians in this legislature.

[Approved January 20, 1860.]

#### Chapter 307.

Resolve in favor of Passamaquoddy Indians.

Passamaquoddy Indians, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state a sum not exceeding three hundred and seventy-five dollars, for the purpose of paying bounties to the Passamaquoddy Indians on their agricultural products for the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine, agreeable to the revised statutes, chapter nine, sections twenty-seven and twenty-nine.

[Approved January 21, 1860.]

#### Chapter 308.

Resolve in favor of Penobscot Indians.

Penobseot Indians, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state a sum not exceeding six hundred and fifty dollars, for the purpose of paying bounties to the Penobscot tribe of Indians on their agricultural products for the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine, agreeable to the revised statutes, chapter nine, sections twenty-seven and twenty-nine.

[Approved January 23, 1860.]

#### Chapter 309.

Resolve in aid of the bridge leading from Princeton to Indian township, in the county of Washington.

Bridge from Princeton to Indian township, in favor Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend the sum of four hundred dollars in aid of building and completing the bridge leading from the town of Princeton to Indian township, in the county of Washington, provided that said bridge shall be built by the town of Princeton, and completed to the satisfaction and acceptance of the land agent.

[Approved February 4, 1860.]